

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-11.11 %		31.11 %
			450,000.00	400,000.00	-50,000.00	590,000.00	140,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
		L.S.			300.00 %		1,692.00 %
			12,500.00	50,000.00	37,500.00	224,000.00	211,500.00
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB						
	300.0000	L.F.	12.4600	11.2500	-9.71 %	13.0000	4.33 %
			3,738.00	3,375.00	-363.00	3,900.00	162.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	950.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			4,750.00	5,700.00	950.00	5,700.00	950.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	17300.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %
			21,625.00	17,300.00	-4,325.00	17,300.00	-4,325.00
6	REMOVING IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,700.0000	56.67 %	4,500.0000	50.00 %
			6,000.00	9,400.00	3,400.00	9,000.00	3,000.00
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	341.0000	C.Y.	33.8200	45.0000	33.06 %	50.0000	47.84 %
			11,532.62	15,345.00	3,812.38	17,050.00	5,517.38
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1924.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	29.0000	-17.14 %	28.0000	-20.00 %
			67,340.00	55,796.00	-11,544.00	53,872.00	-13,468.00
DRAINAGE							
9	DRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.						
	14.0000	L.F.	20.0000	64.0000	220.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			280.00	896.00	616.00	420.00	140.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 109.0000	L.F.	50.0000 5,450.00	110.0000 11,990.00	120.00 % 6,540.00	60.0000 6,540.00	20.00 % 1,090.00	
SURFACING								
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 590.0000	TON	35.0000 20,650.00	50.0000 29,500.00	42.86 % 8,850.00	60.0000 35,400.00	71.43 % 14,750.00	
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 90.0000	TON	50.0000 4,500.00	60.0000 5,400.00	20.00 % 900.00	55.0000 4,950.00	10.00 % 450.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 12.3000	TON	700.0000 8,610.00	1,100.0000 13,530.00	57.14 % 4,920.00	1,100.0000 13,530.00	57.14 % 4,920.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	CRACK SEALING - FA	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 144590.0000	S.Y.	2.7500 397,622.50	2.0000 289,180.00	-27.27 % -108,442.50	2.5000 361,475.00	-9.09 % -36,147.50	
16	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 90.0000	TON	125.0000 11,250.00	135.0000 12,150.00	8.00 % 900.00	180.0000 16,200.00	44.00 % 4,950.00	
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 410.0000	TON	200.8000 82,328.00	200.0000 82,000.00	-0.40 % -328.00	180.0000 73,800.00	-10.36 % -8,528.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 16990.0000	TON	85.0000 1,444,150.00	81.0000 1,376,190.00	-4.71 % -67,960.00	95.0000 1,614,050.00	11.76 % 169,900.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		43,400.00	43,400.00	0.00 %	43,400.00	0.00 %	
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		23,700.00	23,700.00	0.00 %	23,700.00	0.00 %	
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		31,790.00	31,790.00	0.00 %	31,790.00	0.00 %	
22	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 150.0000	TON	149.6200 22,443.00	210.0000 31,500.00	40.36 % 9,057.00	180.0000 27,000.00	20.30 % 4,557.00	
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		102,600.00	102,600.00	0.00 %	102,600.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
25	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.		17,350.00	20,000.00	15.27 % 2,650.00	10,000.00	-42.36 % -7,350.00	
26	TOPSOIL TYPE A 546.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 10,920.00	22.0000 12,012.00	10.00 % 1,092.00	9.0000 4,914.00	-55.00 % -6,006.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
27	SOD INSTALLATION						
	520.0000	S.Y.	30.0300	26.0000	-13.42 %	16.0000	-46.72 %
			15,615.60	13,520.00	-2,095.60	8,320.00	-7,295.60
TRAFFIC							
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER						
	1467.0000	L.F.	64.5500	55.9000	-13.40 %	75.0000	16.19 %
			94,694.85	82,005.30	-12,689.55	110,025.00	15,330.15
29	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB						
	1063.0000	L.F.	66.5500	50.0000	-24.87 %	75.0000	12.70 %
			70,742.65	53,150.00	-17,592.65	79,725.00	8,982.35
30	EXTRUDED CURB						
	110.0000	L.F.	28.1800	42.0000	49.04 %	40.0000	41.94 %
			3,099.80	4,620.00	1,520.20	4,400.00	1,300.20
31	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB						
	200.0000	L.F.	31.5900	26.5000	-16.11 %	22.0000	-30.36 %
			6,318.00	5,300.00	-1,018.00	4,400.00	-1,918.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST						
	952.0000	L.F.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %
			28,560.00	38,080.00	9,520.00	38,080.00	9,520.00
33	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2						
	752.0000	L.F.	45.0000	95.0000	111.11 %	95.0000	111.11 %
			33,840.00	71,440.00	37,600.00	71,440.00	37,600.00
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER						
	500.0000	L.F.	22.3300	9.0000	-59.70 %	8.0000	-64.17 %
			11,165.00	4,500.00	-6,665.00	4,000.00	-7,165.00
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	210.0000	EACH	57.6800	54.0000	-6.38 %	50.0000	-13.31 %
			12,112.80	11,340.00	-772.80	10,500.00	-1,612.80
36	BARRIER DELINEATOR						
	595.0000	EACH	15.0000	29.0000	93.33 %	30.0000	100.00 %
			8,925.00	17,255.00	8,330.00	17,850.00	8,925.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
37	PLASTIC LINE 75320.0000	L.F.	1.2200 91,890.40	1.8000 135,576.00	47.54 % 43,685.60	2.0000 150,640.00	63.93 % 58,749.60
38	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 79630.0000	L.F.	1.2000 95,556.00	2.3000 183,149.00	91.67 % 87,593.00	2.2000 175,186.00	83.33 % 79,630.00
39	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 10070.0000	L.F.	2.6300 26,484.10	3.2500 32,727.50	23.57 % 6,243.40	3.0000 30,210.00	14.07 % 3,725.90
40	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1820.0000	S.F.	7.0700 12,867.40	7.1500 13,013.00	1.13 % 145.60	6.0000 10,920.00	-15.13 % -1,947.40
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE 665.0000	L.F.	13.4600 8,950.90	13.1000 8,711.50	-2.67 % -239.40	12.0000 7,980.00	-10.85 % -970.90
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 62.0000	EACH	160.0000 9,920.00	225.0000 13,950.00	40.63 % 4,030.00	200.0000 12,400.00	25.00 % 2,480.00
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 43.0000	EACH	73.6200 3,165.66	77.5000 3,332.50	5.27 % 166.84	75.0000 3,225.00	1.87 % 59.34
44	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 59.0000	EACH	39.6600 2,339.94	70.0000 4,130.00	76.50 % 1,790.06	65.0000 3,835.00	63.89 % 1,495.06
45	PAINTED TRAFFIC ISLAND 100.0000	S.F.	8.0000 800.00	8.5000 850.00	6.25 % 50.00	8.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 35.4000	HUND	487.2100 17,247.23	470.0000 16,638.00	-3.53 % -609.23	450.0000 15,930.00	-7.64 % -1,317.23
47	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			132.43 %		143.24 %
			18,500.00	43,000.00	24,500.00	45,000.00	26,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 260100.0000	L.F.	0.2000 52,020.00	0.1300 33,813.00	-35.00 % -18,207.00	0.2000 52,020.00	0.00 % 0.00
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 211300.0000	L.F.	0.8100 171,153.00	1.2000 253,560.00	48.15 % 82,407.00	0.6000 126,780.00	-25.93 % -44,373.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4225 L.S.		54,000.00	67,000.00	24.07 % 13,000.00	45,000.00	-16.67 % -9,000.00
51	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 4225 L.S.		8,000.00	15,000.00	87.50 % 7,000.00	10,000.00	25.00 % 2,000.00
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 1259 L.S.		9,000.00	13,000.00	44.44 % 4,000.00	14,000.00	55.56 % 5,000.00
53	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 1259 L.S.		4,500.00	6,200.00	37.78 % 1,700.00	7,000.00	55.56 % 2,500.00
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4806 L.S.		72,500.00	102,000.00	40.69 % 29,500.00	68,000.00	-6.21 % -4,500.00
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4806 L.S.		18,000.00	29,000.00	61.11 % 11,000.00	11,000.00	-38.89 % -7,000.00
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4805 L.S.		72,500.00	98,000.00	35.17 % 25,500.00	70,000.00	-3.45 % -2,500.00
57	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4805 L.S.		18,000.00	35,000.00	94.44 % 17,000.00	11,000.00	-38.89 % -7,000.00
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 3817 L.S.		18,000.00	23,000.00	27.78 % 5,000.00	17,000.00	-5.56 % -1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
59	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 3817	L.S.			50.00 %			0.00 %
			8,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
60	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-6.49 %			9.09 %
			962,500.00	900,000.00	-62,500.00	1,050,000.00		87,500.00
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-13.49 %			-22.15 %
	1500.0000		23.1200	20.0000	-13.49 %	18.0000		-22.15 %
			34,680.00	30,000.00	-4,680.00	27,000.00		-7,680.00
62	PAINTING CURB	L.F.			-28.57 %			-42.86 %
	180.0000		3.5000	2.5000	-28.57 %	2.0000		-42.86 %
			630.00	450.00	-180.00	360.00		-270.00
63	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.			-16.94 %			-33.55 %
	2270.0000		6.0200	5.0000	-16.94 %	4.0000		-33.55 %
			13,665.40	11,350.00	-2,315.40	9,080.00		-4,585.40
OTHER ITEMS								
64	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00		0.00
65	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-35.93 %			-34.28 %
			18,260.00	11,700.00	-6,560.00	12,000.00		-6,260.00
66	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			411.11 %			400.00 %
			9,000.00	46,000.00	37,000.00	45,000.00		36,000.00
67	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			127.56 %			124.36 %
			15,600.00	35,500.00	19,900.00	35,000.00		19,400.00
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-35.57 %			39.31 %
	597.0000		114.8500	74.0000	-35.57 %	160.0000		39.31 %
			68,565.45	44,178.00	-24,387.45	95,520.00		26,954.55

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
69	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE -PARALLEL							
	9.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,800.0000	-4.00 %	4,200.0000	-16.00 %	
			45,000.00	43,200.00	-1,800.00	37,800.00	-7,200.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE -COMBINATION							
	5.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,800.0000	-4.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	
			25,000.00	24,000.00	-1,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE -PERPENDICULAR							
	17.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	4,800.0000	6.67 %	4,200.0000	-6.67 %	
			76,500.00	81,600.00	5,100.00	71,400.00	-5,100.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE -SINGLE DIRECTION							
	19.0000	EACH	3,750.0000	4,000.0000	6.67 %	2,800.0000	-25.33 %	
			71,250.00	76,000.00	4,750.00	53,200.00	-18,050.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE -PANEL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,300.0000	65.00 %	2,100.0000	5.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,300.00	1,300.00	2,100.00	100.00	
74	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	671.5700	900.0000	34.01 %	750.0000	11.68 %	
			671.57	900.00	228.43	750.00	78.43	
75	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	5.0000	EACH	580.2100	900.0000	55.12 %	750.0000	29.26 %	
			2,901.05	4,500.00	1,598.95	3,750.00	848.95	
76	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
		L.S.			-18.57 %		62.87 %	
			3,070.00	2,500.00	-570.00	5,000.00	1,930.00	
77	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	5.0000	EACH	500.0000	900.0000	80.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17A007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5036
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20 SPUR
 SHARPES CORNER TO ANACORTES FERRY
 PAVING & ADA
 17A007
 PROJECT : NHPP-0020(185)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 13 2017
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11497 HAVEKOST RD 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 98221-8798
 ANACORTES WA 982210729 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
80	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
81	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %
82	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,700.00	1,000.00	-41.18 %	500.00	500.00	-70.59 %
83	FORCE ACCOUNT LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,261,488.92</u>	<u>\$5,432,290.80</u>	3.25%	<u>\$6,036,715.00</u>	<u>\$6,036,715.00</u>	14.73%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,261,488.92</u>	<u>\$5,432,290.80</u>	3.25%	<u>\$6,036,715.00</u>	<u>\$6,036,715.00</u>	14.73%

\$0.00